County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2021 Legislative Session

Legislative Day No. 17

Resolution No. 160-2021

Introduced by: The Chairman at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION amending a Resolution previously adopted by the County Council to correct the term of an appointment to the Howard County Housing Commission.

Introduced and read first time, 2021.				
	By order	Michelle Harrod, Administrator		
Read for a second time at a public hearing on	_, 2021.			
	By order_	Michelle Harrod, Administrator		
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn, by the County Council				
on, 2021.				

Certified By_____ Michelle Harrod, Administrator

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing law; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing law; Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; Underlining indicates material added by amendment

1	WHEREAS, on October 4, 2021, the County Council adopted Resolution No. 134-2021; and				
2					
3	WHEREAS, Resolut	ion No. 134-2021 conf	irmed the appointment of Elizabeth Homan to the		
4	Housing Commission; and	d			
5					
6	WHEREAS, the Reso	olution states that the a	ppointment is through September 30, 2024; and		
7					
8	WHEREAS, the appo	ointment should be three	bugh September 30, 2026.		
9					
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Council of Howard County,				
11	Maryland this	day of	, 2021 that the appointment of Elizabeth		
12	Homan to the Housing Co	mmission, as approved	d in Resolution No. 134-2021, is through		
13	September 30, 2026.				